Impala Linear Corporation 1(408) 574-3939 www.impalalinear.com April 1999
ILC7082 1.3
The ILC7082 is a 150mA low dropout (LDO) voltage regu-
lator  designed  to  provide  a high performance solution to
low  power  systems. The device offers a typical combina-
tion  of low  dropout  and  low  quiescent current expected
of CMOS parts, while uniquely providing the low noise and
high ripple rejection characteristics usually only associated

CIN
COUT CNOISE
Ordering Information (TA = -40°C to +85°C)
ILC7082AIM5-xx
ILC7082AIM5-ADJ
ILC7082AIK-xx 150mA
150mA, fixed voltage
150mA, adjustable voltage
Fixed voltage (SOIC-8)
ILC7082
150mA SOT-23 Ultra Low Noise
CMOS RF-LDO™ Regulator
Impala Linear Corporation
General Description Features
Applications
TYPICAL CIRCUIT
查询69190-405供应商
150mA SOT-23 Ultra Low Noise CMOS RF-LDO™ Regulator
Impala Linear Corporation 2(408) 574-3939 www.impalalinear.com April 1999
ILC7082 1.3
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Description
1 VIN Connect Directly to Supply
2 GND Ground pin
3 ON/OFF By Applying less than 0.4V to this pin the device will be turned off
4 CNOISE Optional Noise bypass capacitor may be connected between this pin
and the GND (pin 2). Do not connect CNOISE directly to the main
power ground plane.
5 VOUT Output voltage. Connect COUT between this pin and the GND (pin 2).
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Description
1 VIN Connect Directly to Supply
2 GND Ground pin. Local ground for CNOISE and  COUT.
3 ON/OFF By Applying less than 0.4V to this pin the device will be turned off
4 VADJ Voltage feedback pin to set the adjustable output voltage. Do not
connect a capacitor to this pin.
5 VOUT Output voltage. Connect COUT between this pin and the GND (pin 2).
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Description
1 GND Connect Directly to Supply
2 ON/OFF Ground pin. Local ground for CNOISE and  COUT.
3 VIN Connect directly to supply
4 N/C No connection
5 N/C No connection
6 VOUT
 Output Voltage. Connect COUT between this pin and GND (pin 2)
7 N/C No Connection
8 N/C No Connection
Fixed Voltage option Adjustable Voltage option
PIN DESCRIPTION ILC7082-XX (fixed voltage version)
PIN DESCRIPTION ILC7082-AIK-xx (SOIC fixed voltage version)
PIN DESCRIPTION ILC7082-ADJ (adjutable voltage version)
PIN PACKAGE CONFIGURATIONS
150mA SOT-23 Ultra Low Noise CMOS RF-LDO™ Regulator
Impala Linear Corporation 3(408) 574-3939 www.impalalinear.com April 1999
ILC7082 1.3

Impala Linear Corporation 14(408) 574-3939 www.impalalinear.com April 1999
ILC7082 1.3
Output Voltage (V) Grade Order Information *Package
Markings
Supplied As
2.8 A ILC7082AIM5-28 EAXX 3k units on tape and reel
2.85 A ILC7082AIM5-285 EJXX 3k units on tape and reel
3.0 A ILC7082AIM5-30 EBXX 3k units on tape and reel
3.1 A ILC7082AIM5-31 EHXX 3k units on tape and reel
3.3 A ILC7082AIM5-33 ECXX 3k units on tape and reel
3.6 A ILC7082AIM5-36 EDXX 3k units on tape and reel
4.7 A ILC7082AIM5-47 EGXX 3k units on tape and reel
5.0 A ILC7082AIM5-50 EEXX 3k units on tape and reel
Adj A ILC7082AIM5-Adj EFXX 3k units on tape and reel
*Note: First two characters identify the product and the last two identify the date code
Output Voltage (V) Grade Order Information *Package
Markings
Supplied As
2.85 A ILC7082AIM5-285 7082
AIK285
XX
2500 units on tape and
reel
3.3 A ILC7082AIM5-33 7082
AIK33
XX
2500 units on tape and
reel
SOT-23 PACKAGE MARKINGS
ILC7082AIM5-XX
150mA SOT-23 Ultra Low Noise CMOS RF-LDO™ Regulator
Impala Linear Corporation 15(408) 574-3939 www.impalalinear.com April 1999
ILC7082 1.3
Package Outline Dimensions Dimensions shown in mm and (inches).
8-Lead plastic surface mount (SOIC)
150mA SOT-23 Ultra Low Noise CMOS RF-LDO™ Regulator
Impala Linear Corporation 16(408) 574-3939 www.impalalinear.com April 1999